ORDINANCE NO. 21-____

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 19-95 AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 14-20, SECTION 3, PRESCRIBING THE SALARY OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The annual salary of the City Attorney shall be prescribed by ordinance in accordance with City Charter § 13-80 and City Code § 1.2.203.

Section 2. Ordinance No. 19-95 An Ordinance Amending Section 3 of Ordinance No. 14-20, Repealing Ordinance No. 18-9, and Prescribing the Salary of the City Attorney) is repealed.

Section 3. Ordinance No. 14-20 (An Ordinance Confirming the Mayor's Appointment of the City Attorney and Setting the Salary of the City Attorney) is amended to reflect that, effective June 27, 2021, the annual salary of the City Attorney shall be prescribed at \$212,757, together with applicable benefits.

Section 4. This ordinance supersedes all prior ordinances to the extent such are inconsistent herewith.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Section 6. Council deems it appropriate that this ordinance be published by title and summary prepared by the City Clerk and that this ordinance shall be available for inspection and acquisition in the office of the City Clerk.

Introduced, read, passed on first i	reading and ordered published this
day of, 20	021.
Finally passed:	 Council President

<u>Mayor's Action:</u>		
	Approved on Disapproved on	 , based on the following objections
		Mayor
Cou	ncil Action After Disapproval:	
	Council did not act to override the	
	Finally adopted on a vote of Council action on	, on failed to override the Mayor's veto.
ATTE	EST:	Council President
Sarc	ah B. Johnson, City Clerk	

CAO: ____ COS: ____